of Association of the Company relating to the Authorised Share Capital by way of to substitute the 

existing Clause 5 of the Memorandum of Association of the Company with the following new clause: 

“5. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 16,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Only) divided 

into 3,20,00,000 (Three Crore Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five Only) each.” 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters 

and things, to give such directions as they may in their absolute discretion deem necessary, proper or